HAZARDOUS WASTE
(FICA) contribution. The percentage is annually set by the
New Jersey Department of Treasury.
IC = The indirect costs, which are calculated at a rate
negotiated annually between the Department and the United
States Environmental Protection Agency. Indirect costs are
those costs incurred for a common or joint purpose, benefiting
more than one objective and not readily assignable to the cost

(j) Each year, the Department shall prepare a Hazardous
Waste Fee Hourly Rate Report, a Hazardous Waste Com­
pliance Monitoring Fee Report, and an Annual Hazardous
Waste Transporter Tonnage Calculation Report detailing the
factors used to calculate hourly rate, the compliance
monitoring fee and the per ton rate. During the month of
December, the Department shall publish in the New Jersey
Register a notice that includes a summary of each report and
the hourly rate, the compliance monitoring fee and the per ton
rate. The notice shall state the reports are available, and shall
direct interested persons to contact the Department for a copy
of either report. The Department shall provide a copy of
either report to each person requesting a copy and shall post a
copy of each report on the Department's website at
Amended by R.2001 d.86, effective March 5, 2001.
See: 32 N.J.R. 2536(a), 33 N.J.R. 880(a).
Rewrote (a).
Amended by R.2002 d.l40, effective May 6, 2002.
~EW JERSEY STATE LIBRARY
26G-22.51 Supp. 1-7-08
7:26G-3.3
See: 33 N.J.R. 3794(a), 34 N.J.R. 1669(b).
Rewrote section.
Amended by R.2003 d.454, effective November 17, 2003.
See: 35 N.J.R. 321(a), 35 N.J.R. 5268(b).
Rewrote (c).
Amended by R.2007 d.350, effective November 5, 2007.
See: 39 N.J.R. 1953(a), 39 N.J.R. 4834(a).
Deleted former (f); and recodified former (g) as (f).
Amended by R.2008 d.16, effective January 7, 2008.
See: 38 N.J.R. 5227(a), 40 N.J.R. 133(a).
Rewrote (c)2, (c)3 and (c)4; added (c)5; rewrote (f); and added (g)
through (j).
Case Notes